

सर्व शिक्षा अभियान सब पढ़ें सब बढ़ें SAMAGRA SHIKSHA-DELHI (A Society under Education Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi) Lucknow Road, Delhi – 110054 Ph.23810361, 23810647, Tele Fax:-011 23811442 Email: spd_delhi@rediffmail.com

No. F.DE-29(1)(18)/UEEM/Admn./2019-20/369-374 Dated: 29/4/22

OFFER OF ENGAGEMENT

То

Sh. Prashant Gupta H. No. 9/293, Aggarwal colony, Behind Jain Mandir,Distt. Jhajjar, Bahadurgarh, Haryana-124507

Sub: Offer for engagement as Consultant (Finance) on contractual basis under Samagra Shiksha, Delhi for the year 2022-23.

Ref: Public Notice No. F.DE.29(1)18/UEEM/Admn/2019-20/3961-62 dated 16.03.2022.

With reference to the public notice cited above, and the interview held on 11/04/2022 for selection for the post of Consultant (Finance), Sh. Prashant Gupta (ID 20223000005) D.O.B 12/03/1990, selected as Consultant (Finance) on contractual basis under Samagra Shiksha-Delhi for the year 2022-23, is hereby directed to report to State Project Director, at the Samagra Shiksha-Delhi, (A Society under Education Department, Govt. of NCT of Delhi, Lucknow Road Delhi-110054) on or before 10.05.2022 during working days in office hours along with following documents and to submit the acceptance of offer for said the post. Further, the contract is to be signed before acceptance offer of engagement.

- a. Proof of present & permanent address.
- b. Two recent passport size photographs (one should be self attested)
- c. Photo Identity Card (preferably Aadhar Card)

In case you do not report as per scheduled date it means you are not interested for the said post and further no request will be entertained thereafter under any circumstances. Further, while reporting the above said venue must give due consideration to the guidelines of social distancing as issued by the MHA, Gol.

(G. C. BHATT) Section Officer (Admn.) Samagra Shiksha-Delhi

Dated: 29/4/22

No. F.DE-29(1)(18)/UEEM/Admn./2019-20/ 369 - 374

Copy to:-

- 1. PS to Secretary (Education)/ President EC-Samagra Shiksha-Delhi, Education Department, Old Sectt., Delhi-54.
- 2. PS to Director of Education, Dte. of Education, Old Sectt., Delhi-54.
- 3. PA to SPD-SS, Delhi.
- 4 S.O. (IT), Directorate of Education with the request to upload the notice on the website of the department.
- 5. Guard file.

(G. C. BHATT) Section Officer (Admn.) Samagra Shiksha-Delhi